
 

 

Round 3/Final 

2015 American Men’s Golf 
Championship 

April 26-27, 2015 

 



 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   South Florida 282  275  280       837  -27 
4  4  2   SMU 289  288  273       850  -14 
3  2  3   UCF 285  288  283       856  -8 
2  3  4   Houston 283  292  291       866  +2 
6  5  5   Memphis 296  289  284       869  +5 
5  6  6   Cincinnati 291  296  289       876  +12 
7  8  7   East Carolina 297  297  287       881  +17 

T8  7  8   Tulsa 298  291  294       883  +19 
T8  9  9   Connecticut 298  299  296       893  +29 
10  10  10   Temple  304  311  291       906  +42 
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The American Championship
Black Diamond Ranch

Lecanto, FL 
American Conference Championship 

Dates: Apr 26 - Apr 28 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Ryan Fricker  South Florida  67   67  71       205  -11   
T11 2   Bryson Dechambeau  SMU  71   72  64       207  -9   
T6 T3   Trey Valentine  South Florida  74   68  67       209  -7   
2 T3   Linus Vaisanen  UCF  70   68  71       209  -7   

T3 T5   Andrew Buchanan  SMU  69   71  71       211  -5   
T6 T5   Federico Zucchetti  UCF  69   73  69       211  -5   
T11 7   Chase Koepka  South Florida  73   70  69       212  -4   
5 T8   Jared O'Kelley  Cincinnati  71   70  72       213  -3   

T11 T8   Kyle Pilgrim  Houston  73   70  70       213  -3   
T11 T10   Thomas Perrot  Memphis  72   71  71       214  -2   
T6 T10   Lars van Meijel  Memphis  74   68  72       214  -2   
T19 T10   Austin Smotherman  SMU  73   73  68       214  -2   
T6 T10   Roman Robledo  Houston  70   72  72       214  -2   
T21 T14   Jackson Spires  East Carolina  73   74  69       216  E   
T6 T14   Wesley Conover  East Carolina  73   69  74       216  E   
T3 T14   Rigel Fernandes  South Florida  70   70  76       216  E   
T17 17   Matthew Marquez  Tulsa  74   71  72       217  +1   
T23 T18   Eithel McGowen  Memphis  73   75  70       218  +2   
T11 T18   Alan De Bondt  Houston  69   74  75       218  +2   
T17 T18   Claudio Correa  South Florida  72   73  73       218  +2   
16 T18   Manuel Elvira  UCF  70   74  74       218  +2   

T19 T22   Emerson Newsome  Cincinnati  71   75  73       219  +3   
T33 T22   Brandon Matthews  Temple  74   77  68       219  +3   
T25 T22   Alex Higgs  SMU  76   73  70       219  +3   
T23 T25   John Flaherty  Connecticut  73   75  73       221  +5   
T21 T25   Matt Mabrey  Tulsa  73   74  74       221  +5   
T36 T25   Ryan Stovash  UCF  79   73  69       221  +5   
T29 T28   Jared Howard  Cincinnati  75   75  72       222  +6   
T29 T28   John Michael O'Toole  Cincinnati  74   76  72       222  +6   
T25 T30   Zach Zaback  Connecticut  75   74  74       223  +7   
T33 T30   Ryan Burgess  SMU  79   72  72       223  +7   
T29 T30   Sebastian Smith  Tulsa  78   72  73       223  +7   
T25 33   Matt Scobie  Houston  71   78  75       224  +8   
T29 T34   Cameron MacKay  Connecticut  75   75  75       225  +9   
T33 T34   Vincent Martino  Houston  75   76  74       225  +9   
T43 T34   Jacob Hicks  East Carolina  75   79  71       225  +9   
T36 T37   Cory Gaylord  Memphis  77   75  74       226  +10   
T40 T37   Pat Ross  Temple  76   77  73       226  +10   
T43 39   Al Dickens  East Carolina  78   76  73       227  +11   
T40 40   Francisco Yanez  Tulsa  76   77  75       228  +12   
T46 T41   Eric Detrich  Connecticut  80   75  74       229  +13   
T36 T41   Mark Farley  Temple  76   76  77       229  +13   
T46 T41   Jose Joia  UCF  76   79  74       229  +13   
T36 44   Chris Wiatr  Connecticut  75   77  78       230  +14   

T25 T45   Colton Staggs  Tulsa  75   74  82       231  +15 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T43 T45   George Kilgore  East Carolina  76   78  77       231  +15   
49 T47   Ben Pearson  Memphis  80   81  71       232  +16   
48 T47   Matthew Teesdale  Temple  78   81  73       232  +16   

T40 49   Baxter Reeves  Cincinnati  77   76  84       237  +21   
50 50   Evan Thornton  Temple  82   86  79       247  +31   
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The American Championship
Black Diamond Ranch

Lecanto, FL 
American Conference Championship 

Dates: Apr 26 - Apr 28 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 South Florida 282 275 280 837
1 Ryan Fricker (4) 67 67 71 205

T3 Trey Valentine (5) 74 68 67 209

7 Chase Koepka (2) 73 70 69 212

T14 Rigel Fernandes (1) 70 70 76 216

T18 Claudio Correa (3) 72 73 73 218

2 SMU 289 288 273 850
2 Bryson Dechambeau (1) 71 72 64 207

T5 Andrew Buchanan (4) 69 71 71 211

T10 Austin Smotherman (2) 73 73 68 214

T22 Alex Higgs (5) 76 73 70 219

T30 Ryan Burgess (3) 79 72 72 223

3 UCF 285 288 283 856
T3 Linus Vaisanen (2) 70 68 71 209

T5 Federico Zucchetti (4) 69 73 69 211

T18 Manuel Elvira (3) 70 74 74 218

T25 Ryan Stovash (1) 79 73 69 221

T41 Jose Joia (5) 76 79 74 229

4 Houston 283 292 291 866
T8 Kyle Pilgrim (3) 73 70 70 213

T10 Roman Robledo (2) 70 72 72 214

T18 Alan De Bondt (1) 69 74 75 218

33 Matt Scobie (5) 71 78 75 224

T34 Vincent Martino (4) 75 76 74 225

5 Memphis 296 289 284 869
T10 Lars van Meijel (2) 74 68 72 214

T10 Thomas Perrot (3) 72 71 71 214

T18 Eithel McGowen (1) 73 75 70 218

T37 Cory Gaylord (4) 77 75 74 226

T47 Ben Pearson (5) 80 81 71 232
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

6 Cincinnati 291 296 289 876
T8 Jared O'Kelley (2) 71 70 72 213

T22 Emerson Newsome (4) 71 75 73 219

T28 John Michael O'Toole (1) 74 76 72 222

T28 Jared Howard (3) 75 75 72 222

49 Baxter Reeves (5) 77 76 84 237

7 East Carolina 297 297 287 881
T14 Wesley Conover (1) 73 69 74 216

T14 Jackson Spires (4) 73 74 69 216

T34 Jacob Hicks (3) 75 79 71 225

39 Al Dickens (5) 78 76 73 227

T45 George Kilgore (2) 76 78 77 231

8 Tulsa 298 291 294 883
17 Matthew Marquez (4) 74 71 72 217

T25 Matt Mabrey (1) 73 74 74 221

T30 Sebastian Smith (3) 78 72 73 223

40 Francisco Yanez (5) 76 77 75 228

T45 Colton Staggs (2) 75 74 82 231

9 Connecticut 298 299 296 893
T25 John Flaherty (3) 73 75 73 221

T30 Zach Zaback (2) 75 74 74 223

T34 Cameron MacKay (5) 75 75 75 225

T41 Eric Detrich (4) 80 75 74 229

44 Chris Wiatr (1) 75 77 78 230

10 Temple 304 311 291 906
T22 Brandon Matthews (1) 74 77 68 219

T37 Pat Ross (3) 76 77 73 226

T41 Mark Farley (5) 76 76 77 229

T47 Matthew Teesdale (2) 78 81 73 232

50 Evan Thornton (4) 82 86 79 247
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Par 3 Scoring
C. Koepka USF 2.83 -2 
B. Dechambeau SMU 2.92 -1 
R. Fernandes USF 2.92 -1 
A. Buchanan SMU 2.92 -1 
M. Farley Temple 3.00 E 
T. Perrot Memphis 3.00 E 
K. Pilgrim Houston 3.00 E 
M. Marquez Tulsa 3.00 E 
T. Valentine USF 3.00 E 
A. Smotherman SMU 3.00 E 
R. Robledo Houston 3.00 E 
C. Correa USF 3.08 +1 
J. Hicks E Carolina 3.08 +1 
R. Burgess SMU 3.08 +1 
W. Conover E Carolina 3.08 +1 
F. Zucchetti UCF 3.08 +1 
L. Vaisanen UCF 3.08 +1 
M. Mabrey Tulsa 3.08 +1 
M. Scobie Houston 3.17 +2 
L. van Meijel Memphis 3.17 +2 
J. Spires E Carolina 3.17 +2 
M. Elvira UCF 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
R. Fricker USF 3.80 -6 
B. Dechambeau SMU 3.90 -3 
J. O'Kelley Cincinnati 3.93 -2 
L. Vaisanen UCF 3.93 -2 
F. Zucchetti UCF 3.93 -2 
T. Valentine USF 3.97 -1 
K. Pilgrim Houston 4.00 E 
J. Spires E Carolina 4.03 +1 
C. Koepka USF 4.03 +1 
M. Marquez Tulsa 4.07 +2 
A. Buchanan SMU 4.07 +2 
L. van Meijel Memphis 4.10 +3 
C. MacKay UConn 4.10 +3 
J. Flaherty UConn 4.10 +3 
E. Newsome Cincinnati 4.10 +3 
W. Conover E Carolina 4.10 +3 
A. Higgs SMU 4.13 +4 
E. McGowen Memphis 4.13 +4 
J. Howard Cincinnati 4.13 +4 
T. Perrot Memphis 4.13 +4 
R. Stovash UCF 4.13 +4 
R. Burgess SMU 4.13 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
R. Fricker USF 4.42 -7 
A. De Bondt Houston 4.42 -7 
A. Smotherman SMU 4.42 -7 
R. Robledo Houston 4.42 -7 
L. van Meijel Memphis 4.42 -7 
A. Buchanan SMU 4.50 -6 
M. Elvira UCF 4.50 -6 
L. Vaisanen UCF 4.50 -6 
T. Perrot Memphis 4.50 -6 
B. Matthews Temple 4.50 -6 
J. O'Kelley Cincinnati 4.50 -6 
T. Valentine USF 4.50 -6 
M. Farley Temple 4.58 -5 
B. Dechambeau SMU 4.58 -5 
R. Fernandes USF 4.58 -5 
E. McGowen Memphis 4.58 -5 
Z. Zaback UConn 4.58 -5 
M. Scobie Houston 4.58 -5 
C. Gaylord Memphis 4.58 -5 
M. Mabrey Tulsa 4.67 -4 
A. Higgs SMU 4.67 -4 
F. Zucchetti UCF 4.67 -4 

Eagles 
J. O'Toole Cincinnati 2
L. van Meijel Memphis 2
W. Conover E Carolina 1
J. Spires E Carolina 1
P. Ross Temple 1
M. Elvira UCF 1
M. Farley Temple 1
B. Pearson Memphis 1
C. Correa USF 1
R. Fricker USF 1
C. Gaylord Memphis 1
T. Valentine USF 1
R. Robledo Houston 1
M. Mabrey Tulsa 1
E. Newsome Cincinnati 1
A. Smotherman SMU 1
B. Matthews Temple 1
G. Kilgore E Carolina 1
Z. Zaback UConn 1
J. O'Kelley Cincinnati 1

Birdies 
T. Valentine USF 16
B. Dechambeau SMU 15
R. Fricker USF 15
L. Vaisanen UCF 14
R. Robledo Houston 14
J. O'Kelley Cincinnati 13
A. Higgs SMU 12
R. Fernandes USF 12
A. Buchanan SMU 11
L. van Meijel Memphis 11
F. Zucchetti UCF 11
K. Pilgrim Houston 11
C. Koepka USF 10
E. Newsome Cincinnati 10
T. Perrot Memphis 10
W. Conover E Carolina 10
J. Spires E Carolina 10
E. McGowen Memphis 9
R. Stovash UCF 9
M. Scobie Houston 9
B. Matthews Temple 9
J. Flaherty UConn 9

Pars 
J. Howard Cincinnati 39
C. Koepka USF 38
A. Smotherman SMU 38
F. Zucchetti UCF 38
M. Marquez Tulsa 37
F. Yanez Tulsa 37
A. Buchanan SMU 37
M. Mabrey Tulsa 37
R. Burgess SMU 37
A. De Bondt Houston 37
C. Correa USF 36
K. Pilgrim Houston 36
T. Perrot Memphis 36
E. McGowen Memphis 35
L. Vaisanen UCF 34
V. Martino Houston 34
J. Hicks E Carolina 34
J. Flaherty UConn 34
Z. Zaback UConn 33
B. Dechambeau SMU 33
R. Stovash UCF 33
E. Detrich UConn 33
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 American Conference Championship 74.10 50

2 American Conference Championship 74.10 50

3 American Conference Championship 72.78 50

 

Total Average Scores
American Conference Championship 73.66 150

 

Black Diamond Ranch: American Conference Championship
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 413     3 32 14 1   

2 4 402     6 39 5     

3 4 453       33 14 2 1 

4 3 174     5 30 15     

5 5 561     6 36 5 2 1 

6 4 453     4 29 14 3   

7 4 332     16 30 4     

8 3 221     2 34 13 1   

9 5 528     24 21 4 1   

10 4 460     3 34 12 1   

11 4 388     8 37 5     

12 4 427     5 34 10   1 

13 3 184     5 41 4     

14 5 505   6 30 11 1 2   

15 4 368     5 33 10 2   

16 4 429     7 35 7 1   

17 3 218     5 30 13 2   

18 5 509     19 24 7     

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 453 +0.42 

6 4 453 +0.32 

8 3 221 +0.26 

1 4 413 +0.26 

17 3 218 +0.24 

10 4 460 +0.22 

4 3 174 +0.20 

15 4 368 +0.18 

5 5 561 +0.16 

12 4 427 +0.16 

16 4 429 +0.04 

2 4 402 -0.02 

13 3 184 -0.02 

11 4 388 -0.06 

18 5 509 -0.24 

7 4 332 -0.24 

9 5 528 -0.36 

14 5 505 -0.74 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 4 429 +0.72 

17 3 218 +0.44 

10 4 460 +0.36 

8 3 221 +0.36 

3 4 453 +0.32 

1 4 413 +0.26 

12 4 427 +0.24 

6 4 453 +0.14 

15 4 368 +0.12 

4 3 174 +0.10 

2 4 402 +0.08 

11 4 388 +0.06 

13 3 184 +0.04 

18 5 509 +0.02 

5 5 561 +0.02 

7 4 332 -0.08 

14 5 505 -0.54 

9 5 528 -0.56 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 3 218 +0.54 

16 4 429 +0.50 

2 4 402 +0.38 

12 4 427 +0.38 

5 5 561 +0.30 

6 4 453 +0.28 

8 3 221 +0.26 

10 4 460 +0.22 

1 4 413 +0.20 

15 4 368 +0.14 

13 3 184 +0.10 

3 4 453 +0.08 

4 3 174 +0.02 

11 4 388 +0.02 

18 5 509 +0.00 

7 4 332 -0.16 

9 5 528 -0.44 

14 5 505 -0.72 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 453 +0.42 

6 4 453 +0.32 

8 3 221 +0.26 

1 4 413 +0.26 

17 3 218 +0.24 

10 4 460 +0.22 

4 3 174 +0.20 

15 4 368 +0.18 

12 4 427 +0.16 

5 5 561 +0.16 

16 4 429 +0.04 

13 3 184 -0.02 

2 4 402 -0.02 

11 4 388 -0.06 

18 5 509 -0.24 

7 4 332 -0.24 

9 5 528 -0.36 

14 5 505 -0.74 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 413     15 92 37 5 1 

2 4 402     16 101 28 5   

3 4 453     13 92 37 7 1 

4 3 174     16 103 30 1   

5 5 561     16 101 29 3 1 

6 4 453     13 91 42 4   

7 4 332   1 36 100 12 1   

8 3 221     8 96 42 2 2 

9 5 528   7 65 68 9 1   

10 4 460   1 12 89 42 6   

11 4 388     22 105 23     

12 4 427   1 11 89 47 1 1 

13 3 184     13 118 19     

14 5 505   11 92 38 5 3 1 

15 4 368     16 100 30 4   

16 4 429     16 84 27 18 5 

17 3 218     10 80 51 7 2 

18 5 509   1 43 76 27 2 1 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5922&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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